
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

  

LOK SABHA 
UN STARRED QUESTION NO. 4104 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.03.2023 

 
ANGANWADI SAHAYIKA 

  

4104.  SHRIMATI REKHA VERMA: 

   

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

  

(a)  the number of Anganwadi Centres along with the number of Anganwadi workers and 

Anganwadi Sahayika working therein in Lakhimpur and Sitapur districts of Uttar 

Pradesh; and 

(b)  the number of anganwadi Centres in the said districts which have Anganwadi 

workers only? 

  

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

  

(a) As informed by the State of Uttar Pradesh, the number of Anganwadi Centres (AWCs) in 

Lakhimpur and Sitapur districts of Uttar Pradesh alongwith the number of Anganwadi Workers 

(AWWs) and Anganwadi Helpers (AWHs) working therein, are as under: 

S. No. Name of the district Sanctioned AWC/Mini 

AWC 

In position AWW In position AWH 

i.  Lakhimpur  3556 2884 2308 

ii.  Sitapur 4232 3528 3027 

  

(b) As informed by the State of Uttar Pradesh, the number of AWCs which have AWWs only, 

are as under: 

S. No. Name of the district No. of AWCs which have AWWs only  

i.  Lakhimpur  576 

ii.  Sitapur 501 
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